OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT DHQ HOSPITAL, KAMBER SHAHDADKOT GOVERNMENT OF SINDH District Kamber Shahdadkot @ Kamber

Tender No. MS/DHOHK/5363

Dated:13-09-24

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Medical Superintendent District Headquarter Hospital, Kamber invites sealed bids for eligible bidders for supply of following mentioned components for fiscal year 2024-2025 under the relevant provision of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010(Amended 2019).

A complete set of bidding document may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of written application to payment of below mentioned nonrefundable fees that have to be deposited in Account Title "Medical Superintendent District Headquarter Hospital, Kamber " the Office is at The Medical Superintendent District Headquarter Hospital, Kamber at Kamber Shahdadkot between 09:00 to 1500 hours except Sunday/Holidays from date of publication up to **27-09-2024**. Those bidders download the bidding document from SPPRA website must require obtaining the original receipt by paying the below mentioned tender fee at Medical Superintendent District Headquarter Hospital, Kamber Shahdadkot between 09:00 to 1500 hours except Sunday/Holidays from date of publication up to **27-09-2024**. Those bidders download the bidding document from SPPRA website must require obtaining the original receipt by paying the below mentioned tender fee at Medical Superintendent District Headquarter Hospital, Kamber

Bids will be opened by the Procurement Committee in the presence of bidders / representatives of bidders at the office of The Medical Superintendent District Headquarter Hospital, Kamber at Kamber Shahdadko All bids must be accompanied by a bid security

as mentioned below of the total bid / quoted value in shape of Bank Draft or pay orders or Call Deposit or Bank Guarantee in the name of Medical Superintendent District Headquarter Hospital, Kamber.

The Procurement Committee Medical Superintendent District Headquarter Hospital, Kamber reserves the right to postpone / accept / reject any / all bids under the

S.No	Tender Title	Earnest	Tender	Tender	Last Date	Submission	Opining
		Money	Fee	Document		of Tender	of Tender
1	Diet of Patients	2%	3000	From Day of Publication if NIT	On or before 27-09-2024	On or Before 30-09-2024 Up to 10:30 a.m	30-09-2024 at 11:00 a.m
2	Petty Items/Others Mise:	2%	3000	From Day of Publication if NIT	On or before 27-09-2024	On or Before 30-09-2024 Up to 10:30 a.m	30-09-2024 at 11:00 a.m

relevant provision of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2019).

N.B

• In case of Govt. announces Public Holiday then Tender will be submitted and opened on next working day.

• All NITs shall include Government Taxes including Professional Tax, GST, SRB and others wherever and if applicable.

• Information regarding this NIT may also be downloaded from SPPRA website: <u>www.ppms.pprasindh.gov.pk</u>.

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT **DHO HOSPITAL KAMBER** SHAHDADKOT